27.02,2026 at 3.00 PM in a sealed tender to be submitted at the 

address given above or the same may be sent by post. No other mode 

of submission such as telex, telegraphic, fax etc. shall be considered. 

Tender received in open condition will be rejected / not accepted 

5.3 Reserve Price: INR 65,00,000/-. (Rupees Sixty Five Lac only). 

5.4 Earnest Money Deposit (“EMD”): 10% of Reserve Price i.e INR 

6,50.000/- (Rupees Seven lac fifty thousand only) 

5.5 Mode of deposit of EMD: The bidder should make deposit of EMD amount 

(a)through NEFT/RTGS transfer in favour of “DCM Financial Services